In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_lQOZ

the Insolvency {England

pnaest ules 20820 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

i

Companies House

b
<
=]

B
o
=2
I
J—

|| WI\NIWIIIII ILE

05/03."2020 #153
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number yo_lg_lr;[?ﬁ;vl? ’?l?

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ MTP-ENG Ltd

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’'s name
Full forename(s) ’ lan James

Surname ‘ Royle

u Liquidator’s address
Building name/numberl Redheugh House
Street i Teesdale South
Post town Thornaby Place
County/Region | Stockton-on-Tees

ok [T [s[1[7] [6]5[6

Country |
n Liquidator’s name ©
Full forenames) David Adam © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Broadbent another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number| Redheugh House

8 Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator,

Street l Teesdale South
Post town | Thornaby Place
County/Region | Stockton-on-Tees

e[ 7[s[1[7] [6[s[G

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

207 B T2lol2]o

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

.
Sign and date[/

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

PRPRPACY

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comactame \Narren Seals

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Begb|es Traynor (Centra|) LLP

Address

Redheugh House

Teesdale South

[ FPast town

Thornaby Place
Contvifegen Stockton-on-Tees

= rlslifz] lefsls

Country

’DX

Telephone

01642 796 640
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MTP-ENG Ltd

on the 27 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name MCetArL WL

Signed m A
S~

Dated 27/?,/10




MTP-ENG Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
CNC Machines 115,772.00 Uncertain
Close Asset Finance {22,311.00)
Deficiency c/d {22,311.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery Uncertain Uncertain
Book Debts 16,074.00 8,037.00

Estimated total assets available for preferenttal creditors

8,037.00

Signature(w C?( Date__27 }?./ZO
v



MTP-ENG Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 8,037.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 3,000.00
3,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,037.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
5,037.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge helders 5,037.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,037.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,037.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 22,311.00
Other Creditors 43,547 .00
Employees (Redundancy / Notice) 5,000.00
Director 80,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs 4,099.00
154,957.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (149,920.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (149,920.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as re ards members

(1560,020.00)

Slgnaturew &_] Date 27/2/%




61:GL 0202 Arerugad /2

606102 13A 0S8 sdl

| Jo | sbeg

ainjeubig

Q0°286'LGL Guiele ) seuug zz
00'9e9 008 ¥NQ eiseouoq ‘Agieqg 'peoy [IIUdO|L ‘@yels] [euisnpul spleyie|D Py dejiun oo1sAs ooNd
NNO ¥E3N
00°90¢ JESpA g BUAL 'SPIBIYS YINOS ‘eleisT [elysnpu| playsippI ‘ABpA ASPN204YL 99/w9 Hun pajwi Bug smine| 0010
00'9Le NdL €208 ‘SHysHIOA YUoN ‘uoidpis ‘Asjieg syl goueul{ ssauisng uojdg 1080
00'966'C TYZ €EAN 'JedpA g BUAL 'SPIBIHS YINOS 'PEOY B0ISSAR 'S8040 JIAID 9 [[eH UMOL [lounog episaui] yinos 008D
00°244'€ OA8 0L3IN 'pesyseres ‘Asipiepy Wed AgsBuijod 'ssoin Agsbuljiod DaL wun sngyoelg pue uojybiry 00D
00'+¥2 X8 2Z1X 'Asung ‘pesyiayies ‘Aepp uAwug ‘esnoH uAuul PaYWIT JIpaJ) winiwsid 00d2D
00'000'08 Inguin] |9y LOWD
NSO ¥EAD ‘anysxolmieps ‘'edg
00 LEE'SL uojBunues ‘aAl( Hed yougyoe Ul jouqyse] ‘sndweg ABojouysa] DND SINN SUL ONO sl 00D
00'€ES SHE SEIN '1eSp pue auh] ‘AusijoD uopiog 'aueT YHOMPaH Z¢ saoinag ABojouyoa] Aubajul 001D
ZZ| 863N
00'660't ‘aui) uodn spseamap ‘uocjuagBuo ‘MaIA Wed uouag 'wun Buypuey swie Ausajosuy SWOSND @ @nuaasy H 00HD
00°LL 0A. ZZ3IN ‘uojbulpag 'sleis3 |ewisnpu) ucibulleg ‘unoo abpubuo ‘'z uun paliI $8oIA1eg Julodall4 0040
00°000'8 swie|D aakoldwz 003D
oo'lig'ee Sl #1.3Q Jual1-u-uoUng ‘pY 2J0UNBAA SIS YL 'g SUnS 9oUeUl S Jossy 850D L1003
0066t HAF 610G 'SIYSHIOA ISR ‘UOIEDYNDS|D BAL SPISIDNY ¥ HUN P11 1eMIND 0020
00GLL'E NH6 ¥ag 'plojpeig ‘aueT syybia Jepng ‘esnoH yaleg P17 19935 Jalieq c0do
00zr 7al €1 ‘loodienr ‘apeled saolid 8 U004 pIYL §801AI8G [BI0UBULY AQQIg ¥0d0D
00°080'L HHE ZEIN 'moller ‘s1e1s] Jel)snpu| [2A0Y pE 1S4 £0do
00 rZg'L 416 ZZS1 's29]-uc-UopRols ‘PieAUAAN ‘enuany pleAuAp ‘asnoH Med pieAuAp SJUBIUNOIYY Suimpieqg zZogD
H3L LEIN Jeapp
00'FLL') g 8UAL 'uinqgay ‘i3s3 pu| PEOY MOSUOD 9duUld O JUn ‘i uolesuge g Bulssuibug ucisioaid Aenp lilg 109D
ddl 1208
OO.mNN.N _m.__chEmI ,._wu.mmcoc_._s _Umom plojsal|y ,C..SOD |BUUIAA .mmu_?_mw Jaulolsny) ssauisng seq) ysiug 00do
0D 0S%'S JESHA § SUAL 'WNGTIH 'YINDS WEd $SSUISNg UORUoW ‘Aep, siaddoy ‘uno’) ojlody g sj00] Bumnn pasueapy LOVYD
Q0’88 MEZ | LNE xassng 1sapn ‘DuIYHOAA 'PEOY SQUIOIUIE ] ‘@UEBUIH 92I0AU( DESH 0/ pajwr] (s|9918) 8ippI] ve|y Q0vD
3 SSAIpPpY aweN Aoy

si10)ipa1) Auedwon - g

P}1 ON3-d1N
d7171 (lenquag) Jouhes] sarqbog



1L2:51 0202 Aensgad /g

0L0Z 1BATIDS Sdl

) i jo | 9bed

H T——ca ainjeubig

y

00l Buyeo] sauul AleulpQ |
00001 00t 001 00001 Aeuipig [Inquin ] |eeydIy 00LH
dn pajes  aleysisad  sateysg anjep
wy eo)  dn psjes 10 ON jeutwoy  adAQ $Salppy sweN Aoy

siaployaieys - 9
P11 ON3-d1I
d711 (jenua)) touhes] seiqbeg



